

## LETTER OF INTENT

## 8/12/2024

Ϊ."

RE: Dellinger Park 100 Pine Grove Rd. Cartersville, GA 30120

This letter of intent (the "Letter of Intent") represents the understanding that Advanced Sports Group and the City of Cartersville intend to enter into a contract for the scope of work based upon the attached proposal for athletic field improvement. After this Letter of Intent has been executed, a formal agreement will be constructed for all Parties involved and agreed to by both parties.

- 1. The Owner: City of Cartersville.
- 2. Contractor: Advanced Sports Group LLC
- 3. Proposed Scope of Work: see attachment.

(PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK):

- (PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK):
- (PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK):

Advanced Sports Group 625 Molly Lane, Ste 100 Woodstock, GA 30189



IV. Purchase Price: Advanced Sports Group agrees to hold the pricing provided in the proposal until September 4, 2024, for the anticipated award of this contract.

## Time is of the essence to allow time for engineering and permits and meet the project's completion deadline.

Price and Alternatives are included in the proposal attachments.

Acceptance: If you agree with the terms, please sign below.

Owner: (PRINT NAME)

Signature

Date:

Patrick Remke

President

Advanced Sports Group, LLC

Advanced Sports Group 625 Molly Lane, Ste 100 Woodstock, GA 30189